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Cadent Gas Easement\

Area Schedule (GIA)
Area
Name Metric \ Imperial
Unit 4
GF GIA 3,360 m? 36,167 ft2
FF GIA 179 m2 1,924 ft2
3,539 m? 38,090 ft2
Unit 5
GF GIA 3,078 m? 33,131 ft?
FF GIA 179 m2 1,926 ft?
3,257 m? 35,057 ft2
Unit 6
GF GIA 2,150 m? 23,143 ft2
FF GIA 285 m? 3,069 ft?
2,435 m? 26,212 ft2
Unit7
GF GIA 1,596 m? 17,179 f?
FF GIA 183 m? 1,970 ft2
1,779 m2 19,149 ft2
Unit 8
GF GIA 2,945 m? 31,7083 ft2
FF GIA 306 m? 3,294 ft?
3,251 m? 34,996 ft2
TOTAL 14,261 m? 153,506 ft2

Watercourse Culverted
through site

Parking Schedule Phase 2 Site Area
Description | Count Name ‘ Area

Unit 4
<varies> 8 ‘ Phase 2 Site ‘ 10.28 acres
Standard Car Parking Bay 31
Accessible Parking Bay 4
Rigid vehicle parking bay 6
EVCP Parking Bay 4
53 53
Unit 5
<varies> 8
Standard Car Parking Bay 31
Accessible Parking Bay 4
Rigid vehicle parking bay 4
EVCP Parking Bay 4
51 51
Unit 6
<varies> 7
Standard Car Parking Bay 13
Accessible Parking Bay 1
EVCP Parking Bay 1
22 22
Unit 7
<varies> 4
Standard Car Parking Bay 10
Accessible Parking Bay 2
EVCP Parking Bay 2
18 18
Unit 8
<varies> 4
Standard Car Parking Bay 28
Accessible Parking Bay 2
EVCP Parking Bay 2
36 36
TOTAL: 180 180

—Proposed Sub-Station

Badger Gates to allow access
through Unit 8 yard and
boundary fence into
ecological mitigation zone.
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Notes:

Proposed Building

Soft Landscaping

Boundary Lines shown are indicative, based on

information provided - Land Registry title ownership to

be confirmed by client.

Soft Landscaping shown indicatively, refer to
Landscape Architect scheme drawing for detailed

proposals.

Proposed Retaining Wall

Drawing Status

CONSTRUCTION

This drawing is © C4 Projects and is not to be copied, reproduced or re-
distributed either in whole or in part without the prior written permission of the
originator.

The originator shall have no responsibility for any liability, loss, cost, damage
or expense arising from or relating to any use of this document other than for
its intended purpose on this project.

This drawing shall be read in conjunction with all other relevant drawings,
specifications and associated documentation. Any discrepencies, errors or
omissions are to be reported to the originator before proceeding with work.

All dimensions are to be checked on site by the contractor prior to proceeding
with any work. This drawing shall not be scaled to ascertain any dimensions,
work to figured dimensions only.

DISCLAIMER

When this drawing is issued in CAD, it is an uncontrolled version issued for
information only, to enable the recipient to prepare their own documents/
drawings for which they are solely responsible.

SOFTWARE INTEROPERABILITY
C4 Projects prepared this drawing using Autodesk REVIT Architecture.

C4 Projects does not accept liability for any loss or degradation of any
information held in the drawing resulting from the translation from the original
file format to any other file format or from the recipients reading of it in any
other programme.

PROJECT NOTES

Development proposals are to be read in conjunction with all
referenced drawings and documents.

Note:
Badger gates, Bird and Bat boxes to be installed in site
as per Ecology Plan/Report

Proposed Retaining Wall

Attenuation

Pond 2

Ecological
Mitigation Zone

C10 Fencing added between U 5-6 & 6-7 GN 31.07.23

C09 Former Units 4A/5A Car Park SS  01.06.23
adjustments

€08 Unit Relocation and Yard Adjustments AH 230523 SS
C07 Units 7&8 relocated and site amended SS  11.05.23

accordingly
C06 External Road Layout Updated GN 210322 SS
C05 Updated and U485 Yards extended SS  21.03.23
€04 Units 4 and 5 splits removed. Pond 2 GN 21.0223 SS
amended
CO03 Site Update SS  27.01.23
C02 Update following co-ordination with SE.  SS  20.01.23
€01 Issue for Construction Drawing PK 141122  SS
P7 Construction Issue PK 011122 SS
P6 Tender Issue PK 050822 SS
P5 Site update SS  09.06.22
P4  External Work amendments - Paths, AR 06.0422 SS
Yards and Parking

P3  Unit splits and extensions confirmed, AR  05.04.22 SS
site layout updated.

P2 Update Issue BC 21.06.21 NR
P1  Planning Issue BC 01.06.21 GE
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